2025 Calendar FI Ferry District Board of Commissioners Meetings and Town Southold Board

AMENDED
2025 SOUTHOLD TOWN BOARD MEETING DATES
(All meetings held on Tuesday, unless otherwise specified)

January 7 Organizational Meeting 11:00 a.m.
7 Regular meeting 4:30 p.m.
13 FIFD BOC Meeting  4:00 p.m.
21 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
27 FIFD BOC Meeting 4:00 p.m.
February 4 Regular Meeting 4:30 p.m.
10 FIFD BOC Meeting 4:00 p.m.
24 FIFD BOC Meeting 4:00 p.m.
25 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m. (NYS Assoc. of Towns Mtg. February 16-19)
March 4 Regular Meeting 4:30 p.m.
10 FIFD BOC Meeting 4:00 p.m.
18 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
24 FIFD BOC Meeting 4:00 p.m.
April 1 Regular Meeting 4:30 p.m.
7 FIFD BOC Meeting ~ 4:00 p.m.
15 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
21 FIFD BOC Meeting  4:00 p.m
29 Regular Meeting 4:30 p.m.
May 5 FIFD BOC Meeting 4:00 p.m.
13 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
19 FIFD BOC Meeting 4:00 p.m.
28 Regular Meeting 4:30 p.m.
June 2 FIFD BOC Meeting  4:00 p.m
10 Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
16 FIFD BOC Meeting ~ 4:00 p.m.
24 Regular Meeting 4:30 p.m.

30 FIFD BOC Meeting 4:00 p.m.



July

August

September

October

Tuesday

November

December

14
22
28

11
19
28 or 29

15
23
29

14
21
27

10
18
24

N

Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting
Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting

7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Fishers Island Meeting 1:30 p.m.

FIFD BOC Meeting
Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting

Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting
Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting

Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting
Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting

Regular Meeting
Budget P.H.

FIFD BOC Meeting
Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting

Regular Meeting
FIFD BOC Meeting
Regular Meeting

4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m. (Wednesday)
4:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.



