## 2025 Calendar FI Ferry District Board of Commissioners Meetings and Town Southold Board

## **AMENDED**

## 2025 SOUTHOLD TOWN BOARD MEETING DATES

(All meetings held on Tuesday, unless otherwise specified)

January	7 7 13 21 27	Organizational Meeting Regular meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting	3 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
February	4 10 24 25	Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting	4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. (NYS Assoc. of Towns Mtg. February 16-19)
March	4 10 18 24	Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting	4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
April	1 7 15 21 29	Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting	4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m 4:30 p.m.
May	5 13 19 28	FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting	4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.
June	2 10 16 24 30	FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting	4:00 p.m 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m.

July	8 14 22 28	Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting	7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
August	5 11 19 28 or 29	Fishers Island Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting	1:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
September	9 15 23 29	Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting	4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
October Tuesday	7 14 21 27	Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting	4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
November	5 10 18 24	Regular Meeting Budget P.H. FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting	7:00 p.m. (Wednesday) 4:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m.
December	2 8 16	Regular Meeting FIFD BOC Meeting Regular Meeting	7:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.